The Swedish Colonial Society

Gloria Dei (Old Swedes’) Church
916 South Swanson Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19147-4332

2022 Officers, Councilors, Honorary Governors and Patrons

Governor

Joseph P. Mathews
PO Box 395

607 Main Street
Leesburg NJ 08327
(C) 856 405-7152
Jpmathews1@aol.com

Deputy Governor- Administration
Jill M. D’ Andrea

3500 Falling Green Road

Olney, MD 20832-1128

(H) 301 570 3084
jlm2a31@verizon.net

Deputy Governor — Membership
Beverly B. Walker

728 Moonraker Court

Galloway NJ 08205

(H) 215 601 9934
user917826@aol.com

Treasurer

Linda K. Alexy

438 Regina Street
Philadelphia, PA 19116-2405
(H) 215 677 2046
kennethbykota@verizon.net

Registrar

Theresa Brasko

26 Stiles Ave.

Maple Shade, NJ 08052

(C) 856 524 8313
TerryBrasko@mindspring.com

Recording Secretary
Kristina Antoniades, MD
260 St. Joseph’s Way
Philadelphia, PA 19106
(H) 215 925-1725
kanton@aol.com

As of September 16, 2022

Historian

The Rev. Dr. Kim-Eric Williams
503 Pine Needle Drive

Exton, PA 19341

(C) 484 716-7953
WKimEric@wgmail.com

Curator

Beverly B. Walker (24)

728 Moonraker Court
Galloway NJ 08205
(H) 215 601 9934
user917826(@aol.com

Archivist

Edward R. Root, MD

19 Skylark Lane

Lakewood, NJ 08701

(H) 732 276-5470 (C) 908 910-6199
goteborgl3@yahoo.com

Chaplain

Gloria Dei (Old Swedes) Church
916 South Swanson Street
Philadelphia, PA 19147

Webmaster

Candace Roberts

520 South Third Street
Philadelphia, PA 19147

(H) 215 592 8072 (C) 215 592 6590
croberts@quantum-think.com

Journal Editor

Laurie Fitzpatrick
1318 Rodman Street
Philadelphia PA 19147
13£7777@earthlink.net

Kenneth Alexy
438 Regina Street
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Philadelphia, PA 19116-2405
(H) 215 677-2046
kennethbvkota@yverizon.net

Britt M. Apell (26)
608 Society Hill

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-2430

(H) 856 751-1278

brittapell@me.com

Lawrence Backlund (24)
2001 Hamilton Street Apt 2022
Philadelphia, PA 19130-3816

(H) 267 640 5455
LBacklund@yahoo.com

Genealogists (26)

Mr. Ronald and Rev. Dr. Cynthia Forde-Beatty
PO Box 598

Hempstead, TX 77445

(C) 713 503-0836

rsbeatty(@gmail.com
scsgenealogist@gmail.com

Marie B. Boisvert (22)
975 Sunset Hollow Road

West Chester, PA 19380-1849

(H) 610 430-6999 (C) 610 742-1591
mboisvert34@gmail.com

Alfred B. Capotosto (24)
504 Oakleaf Terrace

Glen Mills PA 19342

(H) 484 841-6596 (C) 610 883-6095
acapotos@comcast.net

Webmaster (SCS Swedish Site) (23)
Leif Lundquist

Nypongrand 24

182 45 Enebyberg

Sweden

(C) +46 70-568 15 05

Fixed +46 8 541 322 99
leif.lundquist@colonialswedes.se,
NvaSverigeiNordamerika.se
WWW.comreco.se

Aleasa J. Hogate (23)
94 Sparks Avenue

Pennsville, NJ 08070-1838

(H) 856 678-5511 (C) 856 759 3115
goaleasa@aol.com

Carina McKee (23)
420 Lafayette Avenue

Prospect Park PA 19076

267 850 9069

carinamckeel @gmail.com

Alfred J. Nicolosi (22)
286 Fenwick Avenue

Salem, NJ 08079

(C) 609 217-4867
Alfred.Nicolosi@gmail.com

Kenneth S. Peterson (25)
1640 Cabot Avenue

Whiting NJ 08759-3304

(H) 732 849 5820
kspeterson63@comcast.net

Sandra S. Pfaff (26)
116 Arbor Place

Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

(H) 610 527-3980 (C) 610 308-6410
Sandra.Pfaff@verizon.net

Ruth Nelson Rizzi 23)
503 Pine Needle Drive

Exton, PA 19341

(C) 781 801-6865

ruthrizzil @gmail.com

Edith A. Rohrman (26)
718 Willow Drive

Gibbstown, N J 08027

(H) 856 423-1377
acrohrman@comcast.net

Ellen T. Rye (24)
12820 Baker Drive

Silver Spring, MD 20904-2906

(H) 301 622-2276

EllenRye@msn.com

Richard Stedham (24)
809 Discovery St. Spc 41

San Marcos, CA 92078

(C) 619 254-7899
RStiddem@gmail.com
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Jeanette Woehr (26)
164 Merion Ave

Haddonfield, NJ 08033

(C) 856-261-3551
jeanettew164@yverizon.net

Richard Woehr (25)
164 Merion Ave

Haddonfield NJ 08033

(C) 856 261 2046
richardw164@verizon.net

HONORARY GOVERNORS

John B. Tepe, Jr., Esq. (2019-2022)
906vStuart Road

Wilmington DE 19807-2822
(H)302 645-3937
johntepe@yverizon.net

Michael R. D'Andrea (2014-2018)
3500 Falling Green Road
Olney, MD 20832-1128

Margaret Sooy Bridwell (Sally) (2010-2014)
880 Saratoga Road

Berwyn, PA 19312-2232

(H) 610 644-7654 (C) 610 608-6304
SallyMSB@yverizon.net

Herbert R. Rambo (2009-10 and 2000-03)
52 Smokey Run Drive

Berlin, NJ 08009-1535

(H) 856 768-5325 (C) 856 278-3982
HerbertRambo@yverizon.net

The Rev. Dr. Kim-Eric Williams (2005-2009)
503 Pine Needle Drive

Exton, PA 19341

(C) 484 716-7953

WKimEric@wgmail.com

Ronald A. Hendrickson, Esq. (2003-2005)
207 E. Oak Avenue

Moorestown, NJ 08057-2017

(C) 856 304-1037
RonHendrickson@Cataleno.com

SCS PATRONS

High Patron

His Majesty Carl XVI Gustaf
King of Sweden

The Royal Palace

SE-111 30 Stockholm Sweden

Deputy High Patron

Her Royal Highness Crown Princess Victoria
C/o Marshal of the CP Court Jorgen Lindstrom
The Royal Palace

SE-111 30 Stockholm Sweden

Patron:

Her Excellency Karin Olofsdotter
Ambassador of Sweden

2900 K Street. NW

Washington, DC 20007- 5118

(0) 202 462-2611 Fax 202 467-2699
Karin.olofsdotter@Gov.SE

Lauren Swartz

Honorary Consul of Sweden

c/o World Affairs Council of Philadelphia
One Penn Center

1612 JFK Blvd. Suite 1055

Philadelphia PA 19103

215561 4700 x232

N.B. The consulate is open by appointment
only.
philadelphia@consulateofsweden.orgohn
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